
PENN NATIONAL - May 27, 2005 - Race 1
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000
One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Thunder Brew - 1:33.12 - July 31, 2010)
Purse: $9,700
Plus: $2,207 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $11,907
Value of Race: $10,185 1st $5,820, 2nd $2,425, 3rd $1,067, 4th $582, 5th $291
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 7:26 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Apr05 1PHA8

14May05 4PHA1

13May05 7PEN4

7May05 3PEN1

15Apr05 7PEN5

14May05 2PEN7

13May05 7PEN6

20Apr05 4PEN8

18May05 6PEN7

7Apr05 1PEN1

28Apr05 8PEN6

5
2
6
4
9
7

11
3
1

12
10

Eskimo Passion (Diaz, Vladimir)
Guerdon (Carrero, Victor)
Golden Nicolas (Otero, William)
Brushed Aside (Clifton, Thomas)
Triple Chance (Perez, Edwin)
Endless Fable (Kaufman, Casey)
Catty Laddie (Belmonte, Luis)
Wekiva Luck (Nieto, Carlos)
Private Lear (Cora, David)
Never Pete (Colon, Sammy)
New Paradigm (Flores, Emilio)

116
116
117
119
116
116
117
116
116
111
116

L b
L bf
L f
L bf
L
L bf
L
L bf
L b
L bf
L b

5
2
6
4
8
7

10
3
1

11
9

7
8
1
5
4
2
10
6
9
11
3

106

71

13 1/2

41/2

31 1/2

22

81

5Head

91/2

11
62

108

62 1/2

16

5Head

41 1/2

2Head

94

31

81

11
71/2

95

41

11 1/2

62

52 1/2

31

7Head

21 1/2

81/2

11
103

6Head

11/2

21 1/2

72

51 1/2

4Head

8Head

31

92 1/2

105

11

12

23 1/2

31/2

4Neck

5Neck

63/4

7Neck

81/2

92 3/4

105 3/4

11

3.90
2.70

2.30*
9.90

12.10
99.90
18.70
17.30
34.00
14.80
13.10

angled 3w, driving
rail, no match
saved ground, tired
outfinished tired ones
wide 2nd, no rally
tired
no factor
flattened out stretch
outrun
outrun
stopped

Fractional Times: 23.52 46.91 1:11.05 1:23.65 Final Time: 1:35.75
Split Times: (23:39) (24:14) (12:60) (12:10)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Eskimo Passion, Chestnut Gelding, by Eskimo out of Passionforfashion, by Take the Floor. Foaled Mar 24, 1996 in Florida.
Breeder: High Mark Farms Inc.. Winning Owner: In Sync Stable LLC

Claiming Prices: 5 - Eskimo Passion: $5,000; 2 - Guerdon: $5,000; 6 - Golden Nicolas: $5,000; 4 - Brushed Aside: $5,000; 9 - Triple
Chance: $5,000; 7 - Endless Fable: $5,000; 11 - Catty Laddie: $5,000; 3 - Wekiva Luck: $5,000; 1 - Private Lear:
$5,000; 12 - Never Pete: $5,000; 10 - New Paradigm: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mr Watsonsdream (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $28,273
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Eskimo Passion 9.80 5.00 3.00
2 Guerdon 4.80 2.60
6 Golden Nicolas 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-2 33.80 29,049
$2.00 Trifecta 5-2-6 79.40 17,214

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Eskimo Passion 7 1012 1016 3/4 910 64 1/2 12

2 Guerdon 8 79 1/2 68 3/4 44 11/2 22

6 Golden Nicolas 1 13 1/2 16 11 1/2 21/2 35 1/2

4 Brushed Aside 5 47 58 1/2 67 1/2 74 3/4 46

9 Triple Chance 4 35 1/2 47 55 53 56 1/4

7 Endless Fable 2 23 1/2 26 33 43 66 1/2

11 Catty Laddie 10 810 1/2 912 3/4 79 1/2 86 3/4 77 1/4

3 Wekiva Luck 6 57 1/2 36 21 1/2 32 87 1/2

1 Private Lear 9 911 1/2 811 3/4 89 1/2 96 3/4 98

12 Never Pete 11 1118 1124 3/4 1118 109 1/4 1010 3/4

10 New Paradigm 3 67 1/2 711 1/4 1015 1114 1/4 1116 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Carey, Charles; 2 - Aristone, Philip; 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Dorta, Tracy; 9 - Brown, Steven; 7 - Flores, Gilberto; 11 - Miller, Craig; 3 -
Taylor, Jr., Ronald; 1 - Farley, James; 12 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 10 - Geist, David

Owners: 5 - In Sync Stable LLC; 2 - Indian Mills Stock Farm; 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Aaron, Andrew and Jacalyn; 9 -Larry E. Rabold; 7 -Vicki L.
Gilbert; 11 - Horse Haven Stable; 3 -Ronald E. Taylor, Jr.; 1 -Gary R. Katz; 12 -David G. Szymanski; 10 -Edward J. Short;

Footnotes
ESKIMO PASSION was unhurried inside early, began a run into the far turn, came out three wide nearing the stretch, closed fast between horses through
the lane and ran clear late. GUERDON was allowed to settle early, rallied the rail around the final turn, took over in early stretch, drew clear but was little
match. GOLDEN NICOLAS cleared early, angled to the rail, made the way to the stretch then tired. BRUSHED ASIDE wasn't far back and outfinished tired
ones. TRIPLE CHANCE raced wide around the final turn and lacked a strong closing. ENDLESS FABLE led the early chase then tired. CATTY LADDIE was
no factor. WEKIVA LUCK gave his best two wide on the final turn then flattened out in the lane. PRIVATE LEAR was outrun. NEVER PETE was outrun.
NEW PARADIGM stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


