PENN NATIONAL - May 27, 2005 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Thunder Brew - 1:33.12 - July 31, 2010)

Plus: \$2,207 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$11,907

Value of Race: \$10,185 1st \$5,820, 2nd \$2,425, 3rd \$1,067, 4th \$582, 5th \$291

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 7:26 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Apr05 <sup>1</sup> PHA <sup>8</sup>	5	Eskimo Passion (Diaz, Vladimir)	116 Lb	5	7	10 <sup>6</sup>	10 <sup>8</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	3.90	angled 3w, driving
14May05 <sup>4</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	2	Guerdon (Carrero, Victor)	116 L bf	2	8	7 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2.70	rail, no match
13May05 <sup>7</sup> PEN⁴	6	Golden Nicolas (Otero, William)	117 Lf	6	1	13 1/2	16	1 1 1/2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.30*	saved ground, tired
7May05 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	4	Brushed Aside (Clifton, Thomas)	119 L bf	4	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	9.90	outfinished tired ones
15Apr05 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	9	Triple Chance (Perez, Edwin)	116 L	8	4	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	12.10	wide 2nd, no rally
14May05 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	7	Endless Fable (Kaufman, Casey)	116 L bf	7	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	99.90	tired
13May05 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	11	Catty Laddie (Belmonte, Luis)	117 L	10	10	8 <sup>1</sup>	94	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	18.70	no factor
20Apr05 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	3	Wekiva Luck (Nieto, Carlos)	116 L bf	3	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	17.30	flattened out stretch
18May05 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	1	Private Lear (Cora, David)	116 Lb	1	9	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	34.00	outrun
7Apr05 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	12	Never Pete (Colon, Sammy)	111 L bf	11	11	11	11	11	10 <sup>5</sup>	10 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	14.80	outrun
28Apr05 8PEN6	10	New Paradigm (Flores, Emilio)	116 Lb	9	3	6 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>3</sup>	11	11	13.10	stopped

Fractional Times: 23.52 46.91 1:11.05 1:23.65

Split Times: (23:39) (24:14) (12:60) (12:10)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Eskimo Passion, Chestnut Gelding, by Eskimo out of Passionforfashion, by Take the Floor. Foaled Mar 24, 1996 in Florida.

Final Time: 1:35.75

Breeder: High Mark Farms Inc.. Winning Owner: In Sync Stable LLC

Claiming Prices: 5 - Eskimo Passion: \$5,000; 2 - Guerdon: \$5,000; 6 - Golden Nicolas: \$5,000; 4 - Brushed Aside: \$5,000; 9 - Triple

Chance: \$5,000; 7 - Endless Fable: \$5,000; 11 - Catty Laddie: \$5,000; 3 - Wekiva Luck: \$5,000; 1 - Private Lear:

\$5,000; 12 - Never Pete: \$5,000; 10 - New Paradigm: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mr Watsonsdream (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$28,273

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Eskimo Passion	9.80	5.00	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	33.80	29,049
2	Guerdon		4.80	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-2-6	79.40	17,214
6	Golden Nicolas			2 60				

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Eskimo Passion	7	10 <sup>12</sup>	10 <sup>16 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>
2	Guerdon	8	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^2$
6	Golden Nicolas	1	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>6</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>
4	Brushed Aside	5	4 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>
9	Triple Chance	4	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
7	Endless Fable	2	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{6}$	$3^3$	4 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
11	Catty Laddie	10	8 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>
3	Wekiva Luck	6	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	$3^{6}$	$2^{1 \ 1/2}$	3 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>
1	Private Lear	9	9 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>11 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>8</sup>
12	Never Pete	11	11 <sup>18</sup>	11 <sup>24</sup> 3/4	11 <sup>18</sup>	10 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
10	New Paradigm	3	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>15</sup>	11 14 1/4	11 16 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Carey, Charles; 2 - Aristone, Philip; 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Dorta, Tracy; 9 - Brown, Steven; 7 - Flores, Gilberto; 11 - Miller, Craig; 3 -

Taylor, Jr., Ronald; 1 - Farley, James; 12 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 10 - Geist, David

Owners: 5 - In Sync Stable LLC; 2 - Indian Mills Stock Farm; 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Aaron, Andrew and Jacalyn; 9 -Larry E. Rabold; 7 - Vicki L.

Gilbert, 11 - Horse Haven Stable, 3 -Ronald E. Taylor, Jr.; 1 -Gary R. Katz; 12 -David G. Szymanski; 10 -Edward J. Short;

## **Footnotes**

ESKIMO PASSION was unhurried inside early, began a run into the far turn, came out three wide nearing the stretch, closed fast between horses through the lane and ran clear late. GUERDON was allowed to settle early, rallied the rail around the final turn, took over in early stretch, drew clear but was little match. GOLDEN NICOLAS cleared early, angled to the rail, made the way to the stretch then tired. BRUSHED ASIDE wasn't far back and outfinished tired ones. TRIPLE CHANCE raced wide around the final turn and lacked a strong closing. ENDLESS FABLE led the early chase then tired. CATTY LADDIE was no factor. WEKIVA LUCK gave his best two wide on the final turn then flattened out in the lane. PRIVATE LEAR was outrun. NEVER PETE was outrun. NEW PARADIGM stopped.



